

**AMENDMENT FIVE TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND INTERSTATE GRADING & PAVING, INC**

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered this 20TH day of May 2025, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called "County," and Interstate Grading and Paving, hereinafter called "Contractor";

W I T N E S S E T H:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the County entered into an agreement with Interstate Grading and Paving, Inc. as the grading and paving contractor entity for the Stone Pine Cove Farm Labor Housing Project in the amount of \$11,463,000; and

WHEREAS, Interstate Grading and Paving, Inc. has provided a credit adjustment to the original contract sum in the amount of **(\$115,506.56)** and approved additional change orders totaling \$77,862.00 for an overall credit adjustment of **\$(37,644.56)** and an adjusted contract value of \$11,425,355.44; and

WHEREAS, the parties amended the contract value allowing for scope adds and scope reductions for an overall adjustment to the contract sum in the amount of \$10,405.31 for a new contract value of \$11,435,760.75. The amendment also captures the addition of (12) days to the contractor's schedule; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to amend the Agreement to address multiple change orders totaling \$85,013.00 for an adjusted contract value of \$11,520,773.75. The schedule also captures the addition of (9) days to the contractor's schedule; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to amend the Agreement to address multiple change orders totaling \$204,456.76 for an adjust contract value of \$11,725,230.51. The schedule also captures the addition of (181) days to the contractor's schedule; and

WHEREAS the parties wish to amend the Agreement to address multiple changes orders totaling \$111,146 and adjust the current contract value to \$11,836,379.51. The change orders are not adding any additional days to the contractor's schedule; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

Article 5- Contract Sum: Is amended to include the following Additional Services Requests:

The contract sum is the total amount payable by the County to Contractor for the performance of work under the Contract Documents. The contract sum is Eleven Million Eight Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand, Three Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and .51 Cents (\$11,836,376.51) ("Contract Sum"), unless modified in writing in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Proposed change order request # 022 in the amount of \$2,316 and pertaining to the escalation cost of the playground equipment for the community is approved.

Proposed change order request # 32 in the amount of \$55,600 and pertaining to Non-Woven Petromat at Corp Yard Road is approved.


Proposed change order # 31 in the amount of \$53,230 and pertaining to changes to roadway section of Corp Yard Access nis approved.

All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated May 21, 2024, between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

All parties understand and agree that the adjusted Agreement total value is \$11,836,379.51.

In witness of and in agreement with this Agreement’s terms, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, affix their respective signatures:

For Contractor: Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc.

<div>DocuSigned by:  3AEE0F90950242F...</div>	May-01-2025 15:39 PDT	Craig Caron
Contractor Signature	Date	Contractor Name (please print)

For County:

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:
President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By:
Clerk of Said Board